

PA Case No.11 of 2023
JO CODE No.WB01460
CNR No.WBUD01-002120-2023

Order No.05
11.12.2023

Record is put up today on the prayer of accused persons Humayun Jafar, Nahid Alam and Mahabub Alam and by filing a petition he wants to surrender before this court.

Accused persons are taken into custody and remanded to J/C.

The Ld. Advocate for the accused persons also files a petition with a prayer for releasing the accused on bail along with a copy of the order dated 08.12.2023 passed in Crl. Misc. Case No.2111 of 2023 passed by this Court.

I have perused the order dated 08.12.2023 passed in Crl. Misc. Case No.2111 of 2023. On perusal of the order I find that following order was passed by this court:-

“.....The above named accused/petitioners, in the event of arrest may find bail of Rs.4,000/each with two sureties of Rs.2,000/- each, subject to the compliance of the provisions of sec.438(2) Cr.P.C and in addition the petitioners are directed to meet the IO once in a week for three months. ”

In view of the order dated 08.12.2023 passed in Crl. Misc. Case No.2111 of 2023, accused/petitioners Humayun Jafar, Nahid Alam and Mahabub Alam be released on bail subject to furnishing a bond of Rs.4,000/- with two sureties of Rs.2,000/- each, subject to the satisfaction of this court and in compliance of the provisions of sec.438(2) Cr.P.C and in addition the accused persons are directed to meet the IO once in a week for three months and and on condition that they shall not leave the jurisdiction of local PS and shall attend the Court on each every date fixed i.d. to J/C.

Fitness of the bail bonds as above be endorsed by the Ld. CJM, Uttar Dinajpur and the same shall be returned to this court for acceptance.

Let a copy of this order be sent to Ld. CJM, Uttar Dinajpur for information and taking necessary action

To-date (20.12.2023)for appearance. `

Dictated and corrected
by me

Judge, Spl. Court
Uttar Dinajpur

Judge, Spl. Court,
Uttar Dinajpur