

**P.A. 11 of 2023**  
**CNR WBUD01-002120-2023**  
**J.O. Code WB01460**

**Order No. 08**

**Dt. 20.02.2024**

Today is fixed for appearance and I.O.'s report.

Accused persons on court bail Humayun Jafar, Nahid Alam and Mahabub Alam are present by filing hazira.

Ld. PP in-charge is present by filing hazira.

Ld. advocate on behalf of accused persons files a petition to waive thana hazira on the ground stated in the petition.

Charge sheet was already received on 16.01.2024.

Heard Ld. advocate. Considered. The prayer is allowed.

Hence, thana hazira of the accused persons are hereby waived.

The case is adjourned.

Fixing **24.04.2024** for appearance and supply of copy.

D/c by me

Judge, Special Court (POA Act.),  
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Judge, Special Court (POA Act.),  
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

