

**PA Case No.11 of 2023**  
JO CODE No.WB01460  
**CNR No.WBUD01-002120-2023**  
**Sessions Trial No.57 of 2014**

**Order No.11**  
**03.10.2024**

Today is fixed for appearance and consideration of charge.

Accused persons Humayun Jafar, Nahid Alam and Mahabub Alam on court bail are present by filing hazira along with their Ld. Advocate.

Perused the materials on record and CD. Heard learned P.P In-Charge and the learned defence counsel on the point of framing of Charge. Learned P.P In-Charge proposes to frame Charge under Section 448/341/323/34 of the IPC and Sec.3(1)(s)of SC & ST (POA) Act, 1989.

Upon going through the materials on record, it appears that there is sufficient reason to believe that the accused persons are involved in the commission of offence punishable under Section 448/341/323/34 of the IPC and Sec.3(1)(s)of SC & ST (POA) Act, 1989.

Accordingly a charge is framed against the accused under Section 448/341/323/34 of the IPC and Sec.3(1)(s)of SC & ST (POA) Act, 1989. Charge is read over and explained to the accused to which they plead 'not guilty' and claim to be tried.

The following dates are fixed for evidence.

To **16.04.2025** for evidence of CSW Nos.1,

To **17.04.2025** for evidence of CSW Nos.2,

To **18.04.2025** for evidence of CSW Nos.3.

Prosecution is directed to file written up process for issuance of summons upon the witnesses and to produce the alamats of the case on the dates fixed as per above schedule.

At my dictation

Judge

Judge, Special Court & Addl. Sessions Judge  
1st Court, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur