

PA Case No 11 of 2023
JO CODE No.WB00699
CNR No.WBUD01-002120-2023

Order No.14

15.09.2025

Regular P.O is on leave.

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Accused persons Mahabub Alam, Md. Humayun Jafar and Nahid Alam on bail are present in court by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons is present.

Ld. P.P in-charge is present with one witness namely, Nageswar Rikhiasan.

The said witness did not examine and discharge.

Accordingly, the day is adjourned.

To-date (**16.09.2025**) for appearance and evidence.

At my Dictation

Judge, IC

Addl. Sessions Judge 1st Court, Raiganj, I/C