

PA 11 of 2023
CNR WBUD01-00-2120-2023
J.O. Code WB00993

Order No. 16
Dt. 07.03.2026

Regular PO is on special SIR duty.

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW No.2.

Learned PP in charge is present with one witness namely Nageswar Rikhiryasan.

Three accused persons namely Md. Humayun Jafar, Nahid Alam and Mahabub Alam on court bail are present by filing hazira.

Witness namely Nageswar Rikhiryasan is discharged today without taking any examination.

The case is adjourned.

To-date **(09.03.2026)** for evidence of CSW No.3.

Prosecution is to ensure the appearance of the witness on the date fixed.

D/c by me

Judge,
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Judge (ADJ 1st Court)
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.
In charge